
2025 2026

Approved Proposed

Quarterly Assessment (91 Units) 253.00 253.00

ASSESSMENT INCOME 92,092.00$       92,092.00$       

GENERAL & ADMINISTRATIVE

6020 - Accounting Fees / Tax Preparation 1,400.00 1,750.00

6040 - Legal Fees 1,000.00 2,000.00

6095 - Office Expenses 1,050.00 1,825.00

6110 - Insurance 2,300.00 2,410.00

6220 - Licenses / Fees/ Permits 100.00 100.00

6230 - Social / Neighborhood Events 2,000.00 2,000.00

6240 - Bad Debt 1,035.00 1,035.00

6260 - Meeting Expenses 825.00 825.00

GENERAL & ADMINISTRATIVE TOTAL 9,710.00$         11,945.00$       

GROUNDS 

6510 - Grounds Maintenance 17,514.00 18,680.00

6550 - Tree Trim / Removal / Replacement 1,000.00 2,000.00

6615 - Irrigation Repairs / Maintenance 5,500.00 5,500.00

6630 - Fountain / Pond Maintenance 2,000.00 2,000.00

6690 - Wall / Fence Repairs 500.00 500.00

6740 - Security Cameras 2,624.50 2,625.00

6790 - Miscellaneous Repairs / Maintenance 1,147.50 1,292.00

6800 - Contingency 5,000.00 4,900.00

GROUNDS MAINTENANCE TOTAL 35,286.00$       37,497.00$       

UTILITIES

7810 - Electricity Common Areas / Irrigation 12,750.00 12,750.00

7830 - Water / Sewer / Hydrants 11,300.00 9,300.00

UTILITIES TOTAL 24,050.00$       22,050.00$       

RESERVES EXPENSES

8005 - Reserves - Pooled 23,046.00 20,600.00

RESERVE EXPENSES TOTAL 23,046.00$       20,600.00$       

TOTAL EXPENSES 92,092.00$       92,092.00$       

 Annual 

Reserve 

Amount 2026 
Reserves - Pooled 45,486.69 20,600.00

EXPENSES

DISCLAIMER: THE BUDGET AND FIGURES ARE A GOOD FAITH ESTIMATE ONLY AND REPRESENT AN 

APPROXIMATION OF FUTURE EXPENSES BASED ON FACT AND CIRCUMSTANCES EXISTING AT THE 

TIME OF PREPARATION. ACTUAL COST OF SUCH ITEMS MAY EXCEED THE ESTIMATED COSTS.

ST. IVES AT ORANGE TREE MAINTENANCE ASSOCIATION INC.
PROPOSED BUDGET

YEAR ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2026

ESTIMATED RESERVE CALCULATIONS

 Estimated Reserve 

Balance 12/31/25 
Description


